and the additions and retirements of such plant during the year. (Attach additional pages as necessary.)

2. Do not include as adjustments, corrections to additions and retirements for the current or preceding year.
Corrections for the current year should be included in appropriate Column (c) or (d).

3. Credit adjustments in Column (e) should be shown in red, or in black enclosed in parentheses.
4. Complete the explanation, with individual amounts, for each adjustment included Column (e).

Total change Report year
Account No. and Title Balance Adjustments during report Ending

Previous Year Additions Retirements (+ or -) year Balance
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)=(c)-(d)+(e) (g)=(b)+(f)

101.1 INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

101.2 COLLECTION SYSTEM 0 0 0 0 0 0
101.4 TREATMENT and
DISPOSAL FACILITIES 0 0 0 0 0 0

101.6 RECLAIMED WATER
DISTRIBUTION PLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0
101.7 GENERAL PLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Explanation of adjustments in Column (e):

189

Horseshoe Bend Water Company LLC
3 Months Ending December 31, 2020

Schedule VI

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
(Except for blue cells, the values in this table will populate)
(Attach additional pages as necessary)

Adjustments for
Earnings

Per Books Report Adjusted Ratio

232.00 Short-Term Debt $5,108 $0 $5,108 1%

224.0 Long-Term Debt 236,743 0 236,743 53%

Common Equity:
201.0 Common Stock 0 0 0 0%
218.0 Proprietary Capital 0 0 0 0%
211.0 Misc. Paid-in-Capital 191,000 0 191,000 0%
215.0 Retained Earnings 17,943 0 17,943 0%
216.0 Reacquired Stock 0 0 0 0%

Total Equity $208,943 $0 $208,943 46%

Total Capital $450,794 $0 $450,794 100%

Debt Detail

Principal Cost Interest
Type Amount Rates Expense

232.0 Short Term Debt:
CoBank $5,108 3.65% $0 $186
(Lender name B) O O% O O
(Lender name C) 0 0% 0 0
Total Short-Term Debt $5,108 3.65% $0 $186

224.0 Long-Term Debt:
CoBank $236,743 3.65% $0 $8,641
(Lender name E) O O% O O
(Lender name F) O O% O O
Total Long-Term Debt $236,743 3.65% $0 $8,641

Schedule Vlb RATE BASE AND EARNINGS CALCULATIOA
RATE BASE SUMMARY

Water Sewer Total Reference
Description (a) (b) (c)=(a) + (b) (schedule)

1 Additions:
2 Utility plant $1,940,098 $0 $1,940,098 Va & Vb
3 Materials and supplies 0 0 0 Il
4 Working cash (capital) (attach schedule) 0 0 0
5 Prepayments 0 0 0 Il
6 Other (attach schedule or itemize) 0 0 0
7 TOTAL ADDITIONS (Add Lines 2 through 6) $1,940,098 $0 $1,940,098
8 Deductions:
9 Reserve for depreciation (Accumulated) 1,614,807 0 1,614,807 Il

10 Advances for construction 0 0 0 Il
11 Contributions in aid of construction 0 0 0 Il
12 Accumulated deferred income taxes (398) 0 (398) I I
13 Accumulated deferred investment tax credits 0 0 0 Il
14 Other (attach schedule or itemize) 0 0 0 Il
15 TOTAL DEDUCTIONS (Add lines 9 through 14) $1,614,409 $0 $1,614,409
16 RATE BASE (Line 7, less Line 15) $325,689 $0 $325,689

EARNINGS CALCULATION

17 Return (Note 1) $17,080
18 Rate of Return (Line 17/Line 16) 5.24%
19 Earned Return on Ending Equity (Notes 2,3) 7.05%

Note 1 Schedule IV . Statement of Income , Line 22 plus Line 26 .
Note 2: Based on reported capital structure in Schedule / V. Capital Stmcture_Earnings.
Note 3 : Line 19 ( above ) will automatically calculate correctly only after Schedule IV . Statements of Income ,

Schedule 7. Rate of Return, and the above portions of this schedule (tab) have been completed.

*I f the company currently has an authorized return on equity (ROE), enter that ROE in Column (c)

[…]

and the additions and retirements of such plant during the year. (Attach additional pages as necessary.)

2. Do not include as adjustments, corrections to additions and retirements for the current or preceding year.
Corrections for the current year should be included in appropriate Column (c) or (d).

3. Credit adjustments in Column (e) should be shown in red, or in black enclosed in parentheses.
4. Complete the explanation, with individual amounts, for each adjustment included Column (e).

Total change Report year
Account No. and Title Balance Adjustments during report Ending

Previous Year Additions Retirements (+ or -) year Balance
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)=(c)-(d)+(e) (g)=(b)+(f)

101.1 INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

101.2 COLLECTION SYSTEM 0 0 0 0 0 0
101.4 TREATMENT and
DISPOSAL FACILITIES 0 0 0 0 0 0

101.6 RECLAIMED WATER
DISTRIBUTION PLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0

101.7 GENERAL PLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Explanation of adjustments in Column (e):

204

Horseshoe Bend Water Company LLC
12 Months Ending December 31, 2021

Schedule VI

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
(Except for blue cells, the values in this table will populate)
(Attach additional pages as necessary)

Adjustments for
Earnings

Per Books Report Adjusted Ratio

232.00 Short-Term Debt $16,793 $0 $16,793 3%

224.0 Long-Term Debt 291,602 0 291,602 49%

Common Equity:
201.0 Common Stock 0 0 0 0%
218.0 Proprietary Capital 0 0 0 0%
211.0 Misc. Paid-in-Capital 191,000 0 191,000 0%
215.0 Retained Earnings 94,206 0 94,206 0%
216.0 Reacquired Stock 0 0 0 0%

Total Equity $285,206 $0 $285,206 48%

Total Capital $593,601 $0 $593,601 100%

Debt Detail

Principal Cost Interest
Type Amount Rates Expense

232.0 Short Term Debt:
CoBank $16,793 3.65% $0 $613
(Lender name B) O O% O O
(Lender name C) 0 0% 0 0
Total Short-Term Debt $16,793 3.65% $0 $613

224.0 Long-Term Debt:
CoBank $291,602 3.65% $0 $10,643
(Lender name E) O O% O O
(Lender name F) O O% O O
Total Long-Term Debt $291,602 3.65% $0 $10,643

Schedule Vlb RATE BASE AND EARNINGS CALCULATION
RATE BASE SUMMARY

Water Sewer Total Reference
Description (a) (b) (c )=(a) + (b) (schedule)

1 Additions:

~ Mat~rialsand supplies
$2,107,165 $0 $2,107,165 Va & Vb

0 0 0 11
IV#2-#17+

4 Working cash (capital) (attach schedule) 25,951 0 25,951 #19/8
5 Prepayments 0 0 OIl
6 Other (attach schedule or itemize) 0 0 0
7 TOTAL ADDITIONS (Add Lines 2 through 6) $2,133,116 $0 $2,133,116
8 Deductions:
9 Reserve for depreciation (Accumulated) 1,647,065 0 1,647,065 Il

10 Advances for construction 0 0 0 Il
11 Contributions in aid of construction 0 0 0 Il
12 Accumulated deferred income taxes (961) 0 (961) Il
13 Accumulated deferred investment tax credits 0 0 0 Il
14 Other (attach schedule or itemize) 0 0 0 Il
15 TOTAL DEDUCTIONS (Add lines 9 through 14) $1,646,104 $0 $1,646,104
16 RATE BASE (Line 7, less Line 15) $487,012 $0 $487,012

EARNINGS CALCULATION

17 Return (Note 1) $85,746
18 Rate of Return (Line 17/Line 16) 17.61%
19 Earned Return on Ending Equity (Notes 2,3) 31.87%

Note 1 : Schedule IV . Statement of Income , Line 22 plus Line 26 .
Note 2 : Based on reported capital structure in Schedu / e / V . Capital Structure _ Earnings .
Note 3 : Line 19 ( above ) will automatically calculate correctly only after Schedule IV . Statements of Income ,

Schedule 7. Rate of Return, and the above portions of this schedule (tab) have been completed.

*If the company currently has an authorized return on equity (ROE), enter that ROE in Column (c)

[…]

and the additions and retirements of such plant during the year. (Attach additional pages as necessary.)

2. Do not include as adjustments, corrections to additions and retirements for the current or preceding year.
Corrections for the current year should be included in appropriate Column (c) or (d).

3. Credit adjustments in Column (e) should be shown in red, or in black enclosed in parentheses.
4. Complete the explanation, with individual amounts, for each adjustment included Column (e).

Total change Report year
Account No. and Title Balance Adjustments during report Ending

Previous Year Additions Retirements (+ or -) year Balance
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)=(c)-(d)+(e) (g)=(b)+(f)

101.1 INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

101.2 COLLECTION SYSTEM 0 0 0 0 0 0
101.4 TREATMENT and
DISPOSAL FACILITIES 0 0 0 0 0 0

101.6 RECLAIMED WATER
DISTRIBUTION PLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0
101.7 GENERAL PLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Explanation of adjustments in Column (e):

219

Lone Star Water Company
12 Months Ending December 31, 2020

Schedule VI

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
(Except for blue cells, the values in this table will populate)
(Attach additional pages as necessary)

Adjustments for
Earnings

Per Books Report Adjusted Ratio

232.00 Short-Term Debt $39,837 $0 $39,837 3%

224.0 Long-Term Debt 714,501 0 714,501 51%

Common Equity:
201.0 Common Stock 0 0 0 0%
218.0 Proprietary Capital 0 0 0 0%
211.0 Misc. Paid-in-Capital 590,000 0 590,000 0%
215.0 Retained Earnings 44,453 0 44,453 0%
216.0 Reacquired Stock 0 0 0 0%

Total Equity $634,453 $0 $634,453 46%

Total Capital $1,388,791 $0 $1,388,791 100%

Debt Detail

Principal Cost Interest
Type Amount Rates Expense

232.0 Short Term Debt:
CoBank $39,837 4.55% $0 $1,813
(Lender name B) O O% O O
(Lender name C) 0 0% 0 0
Total Short-Term Debt $39,837 4.55% $0 $1,813

224.0 Long-Term Debt:
CoBank $714,501 4.55% $0 $32,510
(Lender name E) O O% O O
(Lender name F) O O% O O
Total Long-Term Debt $714,501 4.55% $0 $32,510

Schedule Vlb RATE BASE AND EARNINGS CALCULATIOA
RATE BASE SUMMARY

Water Sewer Total Reference
Description (a) (b) (c)=(a) + (b) (schedule)

1 Additions:
2 Utility plant $2,232,659 $0 $2,232,659 Va & Vb
3 Materials and supplies 0 0 0 Il
4 Working cash (capital) (attach schedule) 0 0 0
5 Prepayments 0 0 0 Il
6 Other (attach schedule or itemize) 0 0 0
7 TOTAL ADDITIONS (Add Lines 2 through 6) $2,232,659 $0 $2,232,659
8 Deductions:
9 Reserve for depreciation (Accumulated) 880,835 0 880,835 I I

10 Advances for construction 0 0 0 Il
11 Contributions in aid of construction 0 0 0 Il
12 Accumulated deferred income taxes 1,334 0 1,334 I I
13 Accumulated deferred investment tax credits 0 0 0 Il
14 Other (attach schedule or itemize) 0 0 0 Il
15 TOTAL DEDUCTIONS (Add lines 9through 14) $882,169 $0 $882,169
16 RATE BASE (Line 7, less Line 15) $1,350,490 $0 $1,350,490

EARNINGS CALCULATION

17 Return (Note 1) $78,774
18 Rate of Return (Line 17/Line 16) 5.83%
19 Earned Return on Ending Equity (Notes 2,3) 7.28%

Note 1 Schedule IV . Statement of Income , Line 22 plus Line 26 .
Note 2: Based on reported capital structure in Schedule / V. Capital Stmcture_Earnings.
Note 3 : Line 19 ( above ) will automatically calculate correctly only after Schedule IV . Statements of Income ,

Schedule 7. Rate of Return, and the above portions of this schedule (tab) have been completed.

*I f the company currently has an authorized return on equity (ROE), enter that ROE in Column (c)

[…]

and the additions and retirements of such plant during the year. (Attach additional pages as necessary.)

2. Do not include as adjustments, corrections to additions and retirements for the current or preceding year.
Corrections for the current year should be included in appropriate Column (c) or (d).

3. Credit adjustments in Column (e) should be shown in red, or in black enclosed in parentheses.
4. Complete the explanation, with individual amounts, for each adjustment included Column (e).

Total change Report year
Account No. and Title Balance Adjustments during report Ending

Previous Year Additions Retirements (+ or -) year Balance
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)=(c)-(d)+(e) (g)=(b)+(f)

101.1 INTANGIBLE PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

101.2 COLLECTION SYSTEM 0 0 0 0 0 0
101.4 TREATMENT and
DISPOSAL FACILITIES 0 0 0 0 0 0

101.6 RECLAIMED WATER
DISTRIBUTION PLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0

101.7 GENERAL PLANT 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Explanation of adjustments in Column (e):

234

Lone Star Water Company
12 Months Ending December 31, 2021

Schedule VI

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
(Except for blue cells, the values in this table will populate)
(Attach additional pages as necessary)

Adjustments for
Earnings

Per Books Report Adjusted Ratio

232.00 Short-Term Debt $41,714 $0 $41,714 3%

224.0 Long-Term Debt 673,120 0 673,120 48%

Common Equity:
201.0 Common Stock 0 0 0 0%
218.0 Proprietary Capital 0 0 0 0%
211.0 Misc. Paid-in-Capital 590,000 0 590,000 0%
215.0 Retained Earnings 94,399 0 94,399 0%
216.0 Reacquired Stock 0 0 0 0%

Total Equity $684,399 $0 $684,399 49%

Total Capital $1,399,233 $0 $1,399,233 100%

Debt Detail

Principal Cost Interest
Type Amount Rates Expense

232.0 Short Term Debt:
CoBank $41,714 4.55% $0 $1,898
(Lender name B) O O% O O
(Lender name C) 0 0% 0 0
Total Short-Term Debt $41,714 4.55% $0 $1,898

224.0 Long-Term Debt:
CoBank $673,120 4.55% $0 $30,627
(Lender name E) O O% O O
(Lender name F) O O% O O
Total Long-Term Debt $673,120 4.55% $0 $30,627

Schedule Vlb RATE BASE AND EARNINGS CALCULATION
RATE BASE SUMMARY

Water Sewer Total Reference
Description (a) (b) (c )=(a) + (b) (schedule)

1 Additions:
2 Utility plant $2,289,637 $0 $2,289,637 Va & Vb
3 Materials and supplies 0 0 0 Il

IV#2-#17+
4 Working cash (capital) (attach schedule) 21,412 0 21,412 #19/8
5 Prepayments 0 0 OIl
6 Other (attach schedule or itemize) 0 0 0
7 TOTAL ADDITIONS (Add Lines 2 through 6) $2,311,049 $0 $2,311,049
8 Deductions:
9 Reserve for depreciation (Accumulated) 942,690 0 942,690 Il

10 Advances for construction 0 0 0 Il
11 Contributions in aid of construction (1,678) 0 (1,678) Il
12 Accumulated deferred income taxes 166 0 166 Il
13 Accumulated deferred investment tax credits 0 0 0 Il
14 Other (attach schedule or itemize) 0 0 0 Il
15 TOTAL DEDUCTIONS (Add lines 9 through 14) $941,178 $0 $941,178
16 RATE BASE (Line 7, less Line 15) $1,369,871 $0 $1,369,871

EARNINGS CALCULATION

17 Return (Note 1) $76,791
18 Rate of Return (Line 17/Line 16) 5.61%
19 Earned Return on Ending Equity (Notes 2,3) 6.64%

Note 1 : Schedule IV . Statement of Income , Line 22 plus Line 26 .
Note 2: Based on reported capital structure in Schedule /V. Capital Structure_Earnings.
Note 3 : Line 19 ( above ) will automatically calculate correctly only after Schedule IV . Statements of Income ,

Schedule 7. Rate of Return, and the above portions of this schedule (tab) have been completed.

*If the company currently has an authorized return on equity (ROE), enter that ROE in Column (c)